
 

 

 

 

                                                                           Event Details
Event No:NEW EPROC/Chennai/Electrical Division KO/2/24-25/ET/2[TENDER DOCUMENTS FOR
TRANSPORT]

Event Status

Trade:Services Event Activated
Description of Event:TENDER DOCUMENTS FOR TRANSPORT Activities
Mode:E-Tender_HTML Type Of Tender: Open Bid Submission: Itemwise Public Opening: YES Published on: 14-05-2024

Online Pre Bid Meeting Bidding Period Tender Opening Period Price Bid Opening Date
Not Applicable 27.05.2024-06:00

PMTo17.06.2024-02:00 PM
17.06.2024-02:01
PMTo17.06.2025-02:01 PM

-

                                                                           List Of Tender Document
SL. No. Document Details Document Type
1 24-25-ET-2[TENDER DOCUMENTS FOR

TRANSPORT]-174940-NIT-1315156-
Signed_TRANSPORT.pdf

NIT

Tender Committee Members
Name Designation Office Department Email Mobile No. Encryption public

key expiry date
TAMILSELVAN MANAGER-

MATERIALS
Chennai Electrical Division

KO
tamilselvan@andr
ewyule.com

9788520864 2026-05-11
00:00:00.0

THIPPA
RAMASWAMY
SIVARAMAN

GM WORKS Chennai Electrical Division
KO

sivaraman@andre
wyule.com

9382784411 2026-05-11
00:00:00.0

Common Terms
TECHNO COMMERCIAL TERMS
Sl.No Terms Component
This report is downloaded from https://www.mstcecommerce.com/eproc/. User:TAMILSELVAN. Time: 11-06-2024 09:44:06



1 REQUIREMENT E-Tenders are invited
from IBA approved transporter for
Transportation of Transformer  accessories
as per Annexure I.  Approximate quantity of
transformers and its accessories to be
transported is 60 Nos.  Limiting dimension
of transformer: Length:20 feet Max Width: 9
feet Max Height:11.5 feet Max The quantity
given is tentative only.  During the
execution of the rate contract and also at the
time of placement of rate contract, the buyer
reserves the right either to decrease or
increase the quantity.

Agree Only

2 Validity period of the offer: Your offer
should be valid for acceptance for a
minimum period of 60 days from the date of
tender opening.

Agree Only

3 ARBITRATION
If any dispute arises between the company
and the contractor, as to the terms and
conditions of the agreement or method of
compliance thereof, the procedure as laid
down in Indian Arbitration & Consolidation
Act 1996 will be adhered to.

Agree Only

This report is downloaded from https://www.mstcecommerce.com/eproc/. User:TAMILSELVAN. Time: 11-06-2024 09:44:06



4 RIGHTS OF THE COMPANY
Bidders who have quote other payment
terms & condition having financial
implication will be loaded as per Andrew
Yule�s norms.

The company reserves the right to accept
any tender irrespective of whether it is
lowest or otherwise or to reject any or all
tenders without assigning any reason
thereof. Affordability of the rates is also a
criterion in finalizing the offer.

Agree Only

5 FORCE MAJEURE
 In case of strike, accident, natural calamity,
acts of god and other unforeseen
contingencies causing stoppage of
production at Andrew Yule Factory, Andrew
Yule      reserves the right to cancel and/or
modify this contract without liability for
compensation and/or claim of any
description.

Agree Only

This report is downloaded from https://www.mstcecommerce.com/eproc/. User:TAMILSELVAN. Time: 11-06-2024 09:44:06



6 Legal condition: Any contract entered
against this tender will be as per the
following legal condition

It is recorded that this purchase order /
contract / agreement is executed and
concluded by and between the parties hereto
at premises No.5/346, Old Mahabalipuram
Road, Perungudi, Chennai 600 096 and in
the event any dispute arises out of this
agreement   between the parties only the
appropriate Civil Court in the City of
Kolkata shall have the exclusive jurisdiction
to entertain, try and determine the said
proceedings in exclusion of all other courts.

Agree Only

7 Acceptance of general condition of tender as
per Annexure III

Agree Only

8 Credit period for payment will start from the
date of receipt of bill supported by receipted
challans.

Agree Only

9 EMD  :  Rs. 1,00,000/= *   UP LOADED
* Bidders may request for exemption from
submitting EMD (Refer details given in
General terms & conditions)

Remarks Field

10 Tender fee Rs: 200 /= should be paid by way
of  RGTS/ NEFT *  UP LOADED
 * Bidders participating in the tender should
upload the UTR details towards cost of
tender document.

Remarks Field

11 Qualifying Requirement:
a) Tenderers should own minimum 3 trailers
in their name & copy of ownership proof to
be submitted along with the tender. * Proof
to be UP LOADED

Remarks Field

This report is downloaded from https://www.mstcecommerce.com/eproc/. User:TAMILSELVAN. Time: 11-06-2024 09:44:06



12 Qualifying Requirement:
b) The following Documents are to be
uploaded ,

1)Copy of valid IBA approval.
2)List of trailers owned by the Company
3)Past Credentials.
4)List of Branch Offices with address
5)List of clients

The tenders received without valid IBA
approval letter and list of trailers owned by
the Company will be summarily rejected.

Remarks Field

13 Bidder should have prior experience in
Transportation of Power transformers /
ODC. Copy of purchase orders &
Performance Certificate should be submitted
towards proof of prior experience

Bidders who are the approved vendors of
Andrew Yule for Transportation of Power
transformers need not submit the purchase
orders & Performance Certificate for
experience
Proof to be UP LOADED

Remarks Field

14 If there is any variation in the techno
commercial terms as entered/agreed in the
online bid and uploaded documents, then the
details entered/agreed in the online bid will
be the final.

Agree Only

15 If the vehicles are not available with the L1
bidder on the day of our dispatch. We
reserve the right to engage next higher
bidder then L1 bidder who agrees to match
the L1 price.

Agree Only

This report is downloaded from https://www.mstcecommerce.com/eproc/. User:TAMILSELVAN. Time: 11-06-2024 09:44:06



 

 

 

16 PAYMENT TERMS: -Direct Credit
Freight payment will normally be made in
90 days from the date of receipt of bill
supported by receipted challans. Amount of
tax subject to RCM . GST is payable by
consignee.
Tax Deduction at Source will be applicable
on the payment.

Agree Only

17 Bid splitting: The tender quantity will be
distributed among bidders (maximum 3
bidders) at the ratio of 51:29:20

Agree Only

                                                                           Lot Details
Lot Name 1 Category Lot Description Quantity/UOM Currency Ceiling Price Estimated Price
Transportation of
power transformer
and accessories

Transportation Anywhere in India
15 MT  to 70 MT
Low Bed Trailer

1.0KM INR - -

Lot No: 1 Specific Terms

Lot No: 1 Price Parameters/ Formula
Variable Name Name of Parameters Sub Total (Example:

a+b)
Type of Component Places of decimal Lumpsum

a Transportation of
power transformer
and accessories
Anywhere in India 15
MT  to 70 MT � Low
Bed Trailer(Rate per
Km per MT)

- Positive Numeric
Text Only

2 No

Price formula: a (Up to 2 Decimal Place)

This report is downloaded from https://www.mstcecommerce.com/eproc/. User:TAMILSELVAN. Time: 11-06-2024 09:44:06



 

 

 

 

 

                                                                           Lot Details
Lot Name 2 Category Lot Description Quantity/UOM Currency Ceiling Price Estimated Price
Transportation of
power transformer
and accessories

Transportation Anywhere in India
15 MT  to 70 MT
Semi Low Bed
Trailer

1.0KM INR - -

Lot No: 2 Specific Terms

Lot No: 2 Price Parameters/ Formula
Variable Name Name of Parameters Sub Total (Example:

a+b)
Type of Component Places of decimal Lumpsum

a Transportation of
power transformer
and accessories
Anywhere in India 15
MT  to 70 MT � Semi
Bed Trailer(Rate per
Km per MT)

- Positive Numeric
Text Only

2 No

Price formula: a (Up to 2 Decimal Place)

                                                                           Lot Details
Lot Name 3 Category Lot Description Quantity/UOM Currency Ceiling Price Estimated Price
Transportation of
power transformer
and accessories

Transportation Anywhere in India
20 MT � High Bed
Trailer

1.0KM INR - -

Lot No: 3 Specific Terms

This report is downloaded from https://www.mstcecommerce.com/eproc/. User:TAMILSELVAN. Time: 11-06-2024 09:44:06



 

 

 

 

Lot No: 3 Price Parameters/ Formula
Variable Name Name of Parameters Sub Total (Example:

a+b)
Type of Component Places of decimal Lumpsum

a Transportation of
power transformer
and accessories
Anywhere in India 20
MT � High Bed Trailer
(Rate per Km per
MT)

- Positive Numeric
Text Only

2 No

Price formula: a (Up to 2 Decimal Place)

                                                                           Lot Details
Lot Name 4 Category Lot Description Quantity/UOM Currency Ceiling Price Estimated Price
Transportation of
power transformer
and accessories

Transportation Anywhere in India
16 MT � Taurus

1.0KM INR - -

Lot No: 4 Specific Terms

Lot No: 4 Price Parameters/ Formula
Variable Name Name of Parameters Sub Total (Example:

a+b)
Type of Component Places of decimal Lumpsum

a Transportation of
power transformer
and accessories
Anywhere in India 16
MT � Taurus (Rate per
Km)

- Positive Numeric
Text Only

2 No

Price formula: a (Up to 2 Decimal Place)

This report is downloaded from https://www.mstcecommerce.com/eproc/. User:TAMILSELVAN. Time: 11-06-2024 09:44:06



 

 

 

 

 

                                                                           Lot Details
Lot Name 5 Category Lot Description Quantity/UOM Currency Ceiling Price Estimated Price
Transportation of
power transformer
and accessories

Transportation Anywhere in India
9 MT � Eicher

1.0KM INR - -

Lot No: 5 Specific Terms

Lot No: 5 Price Parameters/ Formula
Variable Name Name of Parameters Sub Total (Example:

a+b)
Type of Component Places of decimal Lumpsum

a Transportation of
power transformer
and accessories
Anywhere in India 9
MT � Eicher(Rate per
Km)

- Positive Numeric
Text Only

2 No

Price formula: a (Up to 2 Decimal Place)

This report is downloaded from https://www.mstcecommerce.com/eproc/. User:TAMILSELVAN. Time: 11-06-2024 09:44:06


